

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: CONNAUGHT PLACE NEW DELHI – 110001

NO. F6/DFS/MS /SZ/2022/School

413

DATED: 1 /07/2022

The Principal <paramount23@gmail.com> Paramount International School, Sector 23, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Subject: Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Paramount International School Located at Sector 23, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Sir,

To.

Please refer to Email Dated 21/06/2022 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is submitted that that the above said premises was visited by the team of officers concerned of this department on 05/07/2022 to see the compliance of the shortcomings communicated vide this office letter no. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2022/School/16 dated 18/01/2022 and found that the shortcomings are still not fully complied. Further all the staircase must must reach upto terrace level. You are requested to comply all the shortcomings under intimation with this department.

The premises shall be on the risk and cost of owner/ management till the compliance of shortcomings.

In view of the above FSC from fire safety point of view cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

Director, Delhi Fire Service

Copy to:-

1. Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, New Delhi-110054

GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI HEADQUARTERS, DELHI FIRE SERVICE, CONNAUGHT PLACE

NEW DELHI

No. F6/DFS/MS/SZ/2022/ School 16

Dated:18/01/2022

31

file

To,

Subject: Issuance of Fire Safety Certificate in r/o Paramount International School Located at Sector 23, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075.

Sir,

Please refer to Email Dated 15/12/2021 on the subject mentioned above. In this connection it is to inform you that the premises was inspected by the officer concerned from this department on 28-12-2021 for fire safety point of view.

During the course of inspection the flowing shortcomings are noticed.

- 1. Six meter wide internal road around the building found not provided.
- 2. The width of staircases is less than 1.5m.
- 3. All the newly constructed class Rooms must have one exit of 1.2 M or two exit of 1.2M if number of students is more than 45.
- 4. Fire Check Doors are found not provided as per plan.
- 5. Pressurization system found not provided for lift shaft & staircases.
- 6. Fire extinguishers are not found provided at 4th floor as shown in plan.
- 7. Hose Reel Hoses & hydrants found nonfunctional at Ground, 1st, 2nd & 3rd floors.
- 8. The fire fighting systems are not extended to 4th floor.
- 9. Manual call point found not provided.
- 10. The terrace pump of 900 LPM found nonfunctional.
- 11. Dimension of the terrace tank exclusively for fire fighting not provided.
- 12. Exit signage found not provided
- 13. Communication system in lift car & fireman ground switch & Lift signage are not provided
- 14. Fire control room equipped with Flow Switch Panel, PA System Panel, Battery backup & Building Floor Plans must be provided at ground level.

You are requested to comply the abovementioned shortcomings under intimation to this department.

In view of the above shortcomings Fire Safety Certificate cannot be considered at this stage.

Yours faithfully,

hi Fire Service.

Copy to;-

1. Directorate of Education Old Secretariat Delhi - 1100